Northern Ontario Wires Inc.
Tariff Of Rates And Charges
Effective January 1,2018
Approved by the Ontario Energy Board (OEB)

TOTAL LOSS FACTOR ( Secondary Metered Customer < 5000kw = 1.0694) (Primary Metered Customer = 1.0587

RESIDENTTIAL BILLING RATES

ELECTRICITY ON PEAK-Week Days 11am and 5 pm $0.132|Actual KWH
(TIME OF USE) MID PEAK-Week Days 7 am-11am and 5 pm-7pm $0.095|Actual KWH
OFF PEAK-Week Days 7pm-7am&Weekends/Holidays $0.065|Actual KWH
DELIVERY CHARGES Difference Between the Actual KWH Usage and the Adjusted KWH usage (On peak) $0.132|Actual - Adjusted KWH
Difference Between the Actual KWH Usage and the Adjusted KWH usage (Mid peak) $0.095|Actual - Adjusted KWH
Difference Between the Actual KWH Usage and the Adjusted KWH usage (Off peak) $0.065|Actual - Adjusted KWH
Service Charge $30.30|(per month)
Rate Rider for Smart Metering Entity Charge (Dec.31,2022) $0.57|(per month)
Rate Rider for Disposition of Group 2 Deferral/Variance Accounts (up to April 30,2019) $0.16|(per month)
Distribution Volumetric Rate $0.0092|( X actual kwh)
Low Voltage Service Rate $0.0016|( X actual kwh)
RateRider for Disposition of Deferral/\VVarianceAccounts (up to April 30,2019) $(0.0011)( X actual kwh)
RateRider for Disposition of Global Adj. NON RPP Accounts only(up to April 30,2019) $0.0002|( X actual kwh)
RateRider for Disposition of Lost Revenue Adj. (LRAMVA)(up to April 30,2019) $(0.0001)|( X actual kwh)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate $0.0062|(kwh adjusted usage)
Retail Transmission Rate - Connection Service Rate $0.0028|(kwh adjusted usage)
REGULATORY CHARGES |[Standard Service Supply $0.25(( per month)
Wholesale Market Service $0.0032|(kwh adjusted usage)
Wholesale Market Service CBR $0.0004|(kwh adjusted usage)
Rural Rate/Remote Protection Charge (RRRP) As of July 1,2018 $0.0003|(kwh adjusted usage)
SMALL COMMERCIAL (65<50KW) BILLING RATES
ELECTRICITY ON PEAK-Week Days 11am and 5 pm $0.132|Actual KWH
(TIME OF USE) MID PEAK-Week Days 7 am-11am and 5 pm-7pm $0.095|Actual KWH
OFF PEAK-Week Days 7pm-7am&Weekends/Holidays $0.065|Actual KWH
DELIVERY CHARGES Difference Between the Actual KWH Usage and the Adjusted KWH usage (On peak) $0.132|Actual - Adjusted KWH
Difference Between the Actual KWH Usage and the Adjusted KWH usage (Mid peak) $0.095]Actual - Adjusted KWH
Difference Between the Actual KWH Usage and the Adjusted KWH usage (Off peak) $0.065|Actual - Adjusted KWH
Service Charge $31.76|( per month)
Rate Rider for Smart Metering Entity Charge (Dec.31,2022) $0.57|(per month)
Distribution Volumetric Rate $0.0177|( X actual kwh)
Low Voltage Service Rate $0.0015|( X actual kwh)
RateRider for Disposition of Deferral/\VVarianceAccounts (up to April 30,2019) $(0.0011)|( X actual kwh)
RateRider for Disposition of Global Adj. NON RPP Accounts only(up to April 30,2019) $0.0002|( X actual kwh)
Rate Rider for Disposition of Group 2 Deferral/Variance Accounts (up to April 30,2019) $0.0002|( X actual kwh)
RateRider for Disposition of Lost Revenue Adj.Mechanism Variance Acct.(April 30,2019) $0.0009|( X actual kwh)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate $0.0059|(kwh adjusted usage)
Retail Transmission Rate - Connection Service Rate $0.0027|(kwh adjusted usage)
REGULATORY CHARGES |Standard Service Supply $0.25[( per month)
Wholesale Market Service $0.0032|(kwh adjusted usage)
Wholesale Market Service CBR $0.0004|(kwh adjusted usage)
Rural Rate/Remote Protection Charge (RRRP) As of July 1,2018 $0.0003|(kwh adjusted usage)
DEBT RETIREMENT Debt Retirement $0.007|( X actual usage)
GS>50KW_(LARGE CUSTOMERS 50KW - 4,999KW) BILLING RATES
ELECTRICITY WAP (Weighted Average Price) RATES Market Rates-Adjusted KWH
DELIVERY CHARGES Service Charge $191.60(( per month)
Distribution Volumetric Rate $1.1043|( X actual kw/va)
Low Voltage Service Rate $0.5377|( X actual kw/va)
RateRider for Disposition of Deferral/VVarianceAccounts (up to April 30,2019) $(0.3567)|( X actual kw/va)
RateRider for Disposition of Global Adj. NON RPP Accounts only(up to April 30,2019) $0.0002|( X actual KWH)
Rate Rider for Disposition of Group 2 Deferral/Variance Accounts (up to April 30,2019) $0.0802|( X actual kw/va)
RateRider for Disposition of Lost Revenue Adj.Mechanism Variance Acct.(April 30,2019) $(0.0013)|( X actual kw/va)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate $2.3529|( X actual kw/va)
Retail Transmission Rate - Connection Service Rate $1.0401|( X actual kw/va)
REGULATORY CHARGES |[Standard Service Supply $0.25(( per month)
Wholesale Market Service $0.0032|(kwh adjusted usage)
Wholesale Market Service CBR $0.0004|(kwh adjusted usage)
Rural Rate/Remote Protection Charge (RRRP) As of July 1,2018 $0.0003|(kwh adjusted usage)
DEBT RETIREMENT Debt Retirement $0.007|( X actual Kwh usage)

Adjusted Usage means the actual kwh usage X the loss factor.
Customers enrolled with a Retailer or paying market rates also pay the Global Adjustment (monthly rate set by OEB)
RPP (Reqgulated Price Plan - Non TOU)=First 600/750 kwh = $0.091. Remainder kwh = $0.106




UNMETERED SCATTERED LOAD SERVICE

ELECTRICITY First 750 kwh @ $0.091|Actual KWH
Remainder @ $0.106|Actual KWH
DELIVERY CHARGES Difference Between the Actual KWH Usage and the Adjusted KWH usage (first tier) $0.091|Actual - Adjusted KWH

Difference Between the Actual KWH Usage and the Adjusted KWH usage (second tier)

$0.106

Actual - Adjusted KWH

Service Charge

16.10

( per month)

Distribution Charge

0.0176

( X actual kwh)

Low Voltage Service Rate

0.0015

( X actual kwh)

RateRider for Disposition of Deferral/\VVarianceAccounts (up to April 30,2019)

(0.0011)

( X actual kwh)

RateRider for Disposition of Global Adj. NON RPP Accounts only(up to April 30,2019)

0.0002

( X actual kwh)

Rate Rider for Disposition of Group 2 Deferral/Variance Accounts (up to April 30,2019)

0.0002

( X actual kwh)

RateRider for Disposition of Lost Revenue Adj.Mechanism Variance Acct.(April 30,2019)

(0.0002)

( X actual kwh)

Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate

0.0059

(kwh adjusted usage)

Retail Transmission Rate - Connection Service Rate

0.0027

(kwh adjusted usage)

REGULATORY CHARGES

Standard Service Supply

$0.25

( per month)

Wholesale Market Service $0.0032|(kwh adjusted usage)
Wholesale Market Service CBR $0.0004|(kwh adjusted usage)
Rural Rate/Remote Protection Charge (RRRP) As of July 1,2018 $0.0003|(kwh adjusted usage)
DEBT RETIREMENT Debt Retirement $0.007|( X kwh actual usage)

STREETLIGHTING SERVICE

ELECTRICITY

WAP (Weighted Average Price) RATES

Market Rates-Adjusted KWH

DELIVERY CHARGES

Service Charge

7.64

( per connection)

Distribution Charge

9.0038

( X actual kw)

Low Voltage Service Rate

0.4152

( X actual kw)

RateRider for Disposition of Deferral/\VVarianceAccounts (up to April 30,2019)

(0.3684)

( X actual kw/va)

RateRider for Disposition of Global Adj. NON RPP Accounts only(up to April 30,2019)

0.0002

( X actual kwh)

Rate Rider for Disposition of Group 2 Deferral/Variance Accounts (up to April 30,2019)

0.0828

( X actual kw/va)

RateRider for Disposition of Lost Revenue Adj.Mechanism Variance Acct.(April 30,2019)

(0.1207)

( X actual kw/va)

Transmission Network Service

1.7746

( X actual kw)

Transmission Connection Service

0.8040

( X actual kw)

REGULATORY CHARGES

Standard Service Supply

$0.25

( per month/connection)

Wholesale Market Service $0.0032|(kwh adjusted usage)
Wholesale Market Service CBR $0.0004|(kwh adjusted usage)
Rural Rate/Remote Protection Charge (RRRP) As of July 1,2018 $0.0003|(kwh adjusted usage)
DEBT RETIREMENT Debt Retirement $0.007|( X kwh actual usage)




	Stuffer

